

Court No. - 81

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1332 of 1984

Appellant :- Maha Nath Singh @ Inder Deo

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.K. Pandey, R.R.K. Trivedi, S.K. Shukla, Sudhir Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Dinesh Kumar Singh-I,J.

None appears from the side of the applicant though Sri G.P. Singh, learned A.G.A. is present.

Resolution of Bar Association, Allahabad has been received requesting that the members of the High Court Bar Association would abstain from judicial work today, hence request is made that no adverse order be passed to safeguard the interest of the litigant.

In view of above resolution, list in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 16.1.2020

A.P. Pandey