



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1332 of 1984

Mahanath Singh @ Inder Deo And Another

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	R.K. Pandey, R.R.K.Trivedi, S.K. Shukla, Sudhir Kumar Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR PACHORI, J.

Even in the revised call, no one is present on behalf of the appellants.

Learned AGA is present.

Issue fresh notice to the appellants through CJM, Basti to appear before this Court, either personally or through his counsel on the next date of listing.

List on **02.04.2026**.

The office is directed to send a copy of this order to the Sessions Judge, Basti immediately through FAX/e-mail for monitoring the compliance.

(Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.)

March 12, 2026

Prashant D.